## TIEM NO.2

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014

CC No(s). 15051/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2014 in RFA No. 931/1999 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PHUL SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24837/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24838/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted in SLP(C)....CC No.15051/2014.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

SLP(C) No.24838/2014 shall be taken up as the lead case.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER