SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24838/2014

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15365/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15573/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15614/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15656/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17083/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17085-17086/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28625/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24837/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26573/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14715-14716/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

Mr Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms Usha Nandini V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.24838/2014

None appears for respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 despite due service.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) NO.14715-716/2014

Respondent no.1 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.28625/2014

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have not filed counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Item No.22

Await service of proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1.

SLP(C) NO.15614/2014

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to all the respondents for filing counter affidavit

SLP(C) NO.15365/2014

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Service of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 is not complete. Be effected in terms of order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.11.12.2015.

SLP(C) NO.15573/2014

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld.

Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.15656/2014

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4 is under process.

vw.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.22

SLP(C) NO.17083/2014

Lat opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld.

Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.17085-86/2014

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is awaited.

Legal representative Nos. 4(i) to 4(x) have not filed counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) NO.24837/2014

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5 despite due service.

Opportunity to respondent no.4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) NO.26573/2014

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 3 despite due service.

None appears for respondent no.2 also despite service is treated as complete.

List again on 13.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar