```
REGISTRAR COURT. 1
:ITEM NO.32
                                                    SECTION IVB
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
              BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15365/2014
HARYANA WAKF BOARD
                                                 Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
HARJINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.
                                                 Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and
substitution and interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 15656/2014
(With (With (With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement
and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for
substitution and Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 17085-17086/2014
Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 28625/2014
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s)
for substitution and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26573/2014
Office Report)
Date: 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
                    M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                     Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
                     Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
         UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
SLP(C) No. 15656/2014
Office report not received.
Item No.32 -2-
SLP(C) No. 15365/2014
Fresh steps to be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner for service of the legal representatives of
                                                                    the
deceased respondent No.2, 3 and 4 within two weeks.
thereafter be issued.
                           Dasti, in addition, through Trial
Court is allowed.
SLP(C) No. 28625/2014
Opportunity for respondent No.3 to file the counter
affidavit has already been declined.
None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.
Await service
               of the legal representatives of the
deceased respondent No.1.
SLP(C) No. 17085-17086/2014
Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.
Fresh steps to be taken by the Ld. Counsel for
                                                               the
petitioner for service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 within weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition
                                              Dasti, in addition,
through Trial Court is allowed.
SLP(C) No. 26573/2014
None appears for the respondents, despite due service.
```

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar