SECTION IV B Listed on.30.11.2016 Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.19 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 15656 AND 28625 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana Wakf Board

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 28.09.2016 alongwith other connected matters, when inter alia the following order was passed:-

SLP(C) No. 15656/2014

Opportunity to respondent nos.1 and 2 to counter affidavit has already declined.

Respondent no.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Await service/track report in respect of the proposed legal representative nos. 4(i) to 4(x) of the deceased respondent no.4.

SLP(C) No. 28625/2014

respondent None for appears No.2, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 within two weeks. thereafter be issued.

List again on 30.11.2016."

SLP (C) No. 15656/2014

It is submitted that neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back respect of proposed Lrs. 4(i)-4(x) of deceased respondent no.4 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete respect of proposed Lrs. 4(i)-4(x) of deceased respondent no.4.

SLP(C) No. 28625/2014

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner had taken fresh steps and fresh show cause notice has been issued to proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent no.1 on 21.10.2016 through Regd. AD post.

Tracking report as under:-

Respondent no.	Status
1(i)-1(x)	Item received at Panipat Khadi Ashram on 25.10.2016

It is further submitted neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back in respect of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 so far.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 28th day November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-M/S Equity Lex Associates, Advocates

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Advocate

Ms. Usha Nandini V, Advocate

Mr. B. K. Satija, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty/s