SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15656/2014

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and substitution)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28625/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

Date: 21/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal,Adv. Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv. Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.15656/2014

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.9

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Proposed legal representatives Nos. 4(i) to 4(x) are duly represented.

Process the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4 under rules.

SLP(C) NO.28625/2014

Proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 are duly represented.

Process the IA for substitution of deceased respondent no.1 under rules, since none appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar